Nipissing University Dean, Education and Professional Studies



Nipissing University has consistently been ranked by students and graduates as providing the best undergraduate educational experience in Canada and has a 98% employment rate post-graduation. The development of education and professional studies programming and research at a small university has consistently been ranked by students and graduates as providing the best undergraduate educational experience in Canada.

Nipissing University invites applications for the position of Dean of Education and Professional Studies. As one of our Deans reporting to the Provost and Vice-President, Academic, the Dean of Education and Professional Studies is a key member of the University's senior management team and will provide academic and administrative leadership teaching and learning at Nipissing by ensuring high quality and forward-looking development of the context in which students at Nipissing learn.

The Dean of Education and Professional Studies at Nipissing University will work together with an experienced executive team to develop programming and research in the faculty that comprises the following schools: Business, Criminal Justice, Education, Nursing, Social Work, and Physical and Health Education.

The successful candidate will be an established scholar, have a minimum of a doctoral degree in a relevant field, and at least five years of progressively responsible management experience in a university environment. They will have the ability to think and act strategically, to work collegially across the institution, and demonstrate the ability to make decisions in a clear and consultative manner. The successful candidate will possess strong leadership and excellent interpersonal skills, showcase evidence of creating a positive working culture and have a track record of facilitating interdisciplinary collaboration. They will also have an awareness and appreciation of the different disciplines within the faculty and an understanding of their differing strengths, issues, needs and can reimagine academic programming and steer the faculty through significant new developments combined with the ability to see opportunities for interdisciplinary collaboration.

For more information about Nipissing University and a detailed position description, please visit www.nipissingu.ca First consideration applicants will begin on February 26, 2025, and will continue until an appointment is made. A letter of application and curriculum vitae should be submitted, in confidence, to the address shown below.

Jenny Mackie
Assistant Vice-President,
Human Resources & Equity, Diversity & Inclusion
Nipissing University
100 College Drive
North Bay, ON P1B 8L7
careers@nipissingu.ca

Nipissing University is committed to employment equity and strongly encourages applications, which include self-identification in a covering letter from, Indigenous persons, women, persons with disabilities, persons who identify as LGBTQ2+ and visible minorities. All qualified candidates are encouraged to apply; however, Canadian citizens and permanent residents will be given priority.

Nipissing University is an inclusive employer and will provide accommodation in accordance with the Ontario Human Rights Code